
Fall 2025  Roster & Handicap Report 
Division # 201 - Guelph Tuesday DJ 8

Div Rep 1: Chris Guay Div Rep 2: Div Rep 3: 

December 24, 2025 Week 18

(905) 299-5095

20101 Paralysis by Analysis

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 00397    Fessenden, Gord 7  9  6

 17996    Sherren, Johnathon 4  10  5

 08061    Sciascetti, Jesse 4  10  3

 04824    Joel, Tyrone 4  12  8

 11431    Inder, Scott 4  6  1

 08096    Saunders, Rod 3  7  2

 08278    LoTauro, Erica 2  9  1

 12595    Smith, Bill 7  7  5

20102 Chalk Norris

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 06691    Basciano, Gennarino 4  8  3

 09476    Guay, Chris 6  12  7

 06141    Dona, Ryan 4  8  4

 07441    Daniels, Jonah 5  8  5

 07994    Harris, Nicholas 4  5  3

 08258    Panetta, Giuliana 3  9  4

 06221    Dona, Gino 2  10  3

 01053    Sorbara, Tony 5  10  7

20103 Alpha Cue

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 08158    Butler, Zachary 4  9  5

 05403    Arnott, Kenton 5  8  7

 04533    Keleher, Ken 7  6  5

 06807    Keleher, Caleb 6  8  3

 17409    Rapien, Brooke 3  11  3

 07499    Matheson, Jennifer 5  8  5

 00260    Lord, Mike 6  10  7

 04878    Keleher, Cathy 4  10  5

20104 Pick A Pocket

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 08230    Thompson, Dean 5  14  6

 07182    Ingraham, April 4  7  2

 07597    Ingraham, Kim 4  6  3

 08260    Lebrun, Thibault 3  10  7

 06977    Skirving, Cole 6  11  6

 08180    Fell, Joshua 4  8  4

 10867    Mais, Takeyce (Ti) 2  6  2

 08306    Sauve, Deb 2  8  3

20105 Shoot Like Austin Would

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 06437    McKechnie, Adam 6  8  2

 16867    Thede, Barry 5  11  7

 07468    Dankert, Christina 3  7  4

 03398    Parkinson, Norm 6  10  6

 08070    Orend, Wendy 3  7  4

 06911    McKechnie, Morgan 3  6  3

 06919    McKechnie, Austin 5  9  4

 06449    Donnelly, John 4  7  3

20106 See You Next Tuesday

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 07556    Stupica, Toni 3  6  4

 12610    Stupica, Ryan 6  10  5

 07940    Countryman, Ryan 5  11  5

 06770    Chiasson, Andrew 7  8  4

 08202    Davidson, Tammy 2  11  6

 06877    Kannemann, Lia 3  8  3

 08218    Reid, Robert 4  8  2

 07584    Lucas, Brad 6  3  0

20107 Breaking Bad

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 07906    Vlasveld, James 6  8  5

 07837    Vlasveld, Tracey 5  8  4

 03953    Hadaway, Sylvia 6  9  4

 06353    Smith, Jenniffer 3  7  2

 06350    Szakolczay, Attila 6  5  2

 07314    Godding, Mark 5  8  2

 08095    Etherington, Janet 3  13  5

 06658    Hunter, Anissa 2  7  3

20108 The Crushers

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 06446    Reilly, Ron 6  10  5

 07252    Jans, Kevin 7  8  4

 07845    Jans, Patty 3  10  7

 06291    Wiman, Kristie 2  8  1

 06635    D'Alessandro, Tiziana 4  7  5

 07255    Kippenhuck, Matt 6  8  6

 07246    Shellington, Kevyn 3  7  6

 06370    Reath, Dale 5  7  6

20109 Beer Pressure

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 03760    Hodge, Brian 6  7  4

 07372    MacKinnon, Evan 5  9  7

 06585    Wilson, Deb 3  9  5

 06066    Orpen, Mike 3  8  1

 04604    Schinck, James 4  9  6

 04404    Hodge, Mary Ann 3  10  3

 06047    Rogers, Ryan 7  10  7

 06804    Legate, Austin 4  8  3

20110 Sofa King Good

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 08091    Etherington, Chris 4  12  5

 04423    Denny, Adam 6  10  3

 04498    Beattie, Anne 5  9  0

 04611    Norris, Craig 6  6  2

 06660    Allen, Elizabeth 4  11  7

 08223    Willfang, Darryl 5  9  7

 08282    Baker, Roger 5  10  6

 08280    Coles, Quinntyn 4  3  3

20111 Cutie Cues

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 07219    Kryhul, Paul 6  11  7

 07760    Mason, Paige 4  0  0

 06009    Wheeler, Jim 6  11  8

 07260    Jenkins, Shawn 4  11  3

 07291    Wheeler, Sandra 3  13  11

 07228    Dawn, Jeremy 5  6  3

 08052    Joannie, Dave 3  11  5

 08316    Kibbee, John 4  2  2

20112 Plan B

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 07352    Churchill, Terry 6  12  3

 04597    Mairs, Dan 5  8  3

 08048    Churchill, Louise 2  11  3

 04812    Yates, Deborah 3  11  4

 14361    Robinson, Robert 4  8  4

 04394    Baker, Sean 7  7  4

 04426    Brown, Allin 6  7  4

 04934    Baker, Leah 4  6  3
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N = Player has not paid his Membership for current year.

* = Players address is incomplete.  Please submit address update to the League Office.
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Fall 2025  Roster & Handicap Report 
Division # 201 - Guelph Tuesday DJ 8

Div Rep 1: Chris Guay Div Rep 2: Div Rep 3: 

December 24, 2025 Week 18

(905) 299-5095

20113 Chalk's Free

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 06271    Roberts, Shelley 4  9  5

 07349    Carpino, Joe 6  9  4

 07538    Maggiolo, Lori 3  9  6

 08147    Rowlands, Liana 3  6  3

 07619    Airdrie, David 5  10  7

 06758    Sheppard, Chris 5  7  3

 07347    Yeoman, Paul 6  11  5

 06784    Puk, Agata 4  4  2

20114 Bye

Host: 00000  No Match This Week

SL Number NameMP MW

      0  0
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N = Player has not paid his Membership for current year.

* = Players address is incomplete.  Please submit address update to the League Office.
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Fall 2025  Roster & Handicap Report 
Division # 209 - Guelph Tuesday DJ 9

Div Rep 1: Chris Guay Div Rep 2: Div Rep 3: 

December 24, 2025 Week 16

(905) 299-5095

20901 Paralysis by Analysis

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 17996    Sherren, Johnathon 3  9  3

 00397    Fessenden, Gord 8  6  2

 08061    Sciascetti, Jesse 4  14  5

 04824    Joel, Tyrone 4  11  7

 11431    Inder, Scott 4  5  3

 08096    Saunders, Rod 2  6  5

 08278    LoTauro, Erica 1  10  3

 12595    Smith, Bill 6  9  2

20902 Chalk Norris

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 06141    Dona, Ryan 4  10  6

 07441    Daniels, Jonah 5  7  5

 06691    Basciano, Gennarino 4  8  4

 07994    Harris, Nicholas 4  5  2

 09476    Guay, Chris 6  8  4

 08258    Panetta, Giuliana 2  10  7

 06221    Dona, Gino 2  8  5

 01053    Sorbara, Tony 5  14  10

20903 Alpha Cue

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 00260    Lord, Mike 6  7  4

 08158    Butler, Zachary 4  5  3

 04533    Keleher, Ken 8  9  3

 06807    Keleher, Caleb 6  11  6

 17409    Rapien, Brooke 2  11  5

 07499    Matheson, Jennifer 4  8  6

 05403    Arnott, Kenton 4  8  5

 04878    Keleher, Cathy 3  11  8

20904 Pick A Pocket

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 06977    Skirving, Cole 7  11  7

 08230    Thompson, Dean 6  10  3

 07597    Ingraham, Kim 3  10  3

 08260    Lebrun, Thibault 3  9  3

 07182    Ingraham, April 3  9  4

 08180    Fell, Joshua 4  10  5

 10867    Mais, Takeyce (Ti) 2  7  7

 08306    Sauve, Deb 1  4  1

20905 Shoot Like Austin Would

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 06919    McKechnie, Austin 6  10  6

 06437    McKechnie, Adam 5  8  7

 16867    Thede, Barry 5  9  5

 03398    Parkinson, Norm 6  6  3

 08070    Orend, Wendy 3  8  3

 06911    McKechnie, Morgan 3  9  4

 07468    Dankert, Christina 2  8  1

 06449    Donnelly, John 4  7  3

20906 See You Next Tuesday

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 12610    Stupica, Ryan 5  10  6

 07556    Stupica, Toni 3  6  3

 07940    Countryman, Ryan 4  10  7

 06770    Chiasson, Andrew 8  9  4

 08202    Davidson, Tammy 1  8  6

 06877    Kannemann, Lia 2  10  6

 08218    Reid, Robert 5  9  2

 07584    Lucas, Brad 6  3  2

20907 Breaking Bad

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 07837    Vlasveld, Tracey 4  8  6

 07906    Vlasveld, James 6  6  2

 03953    Hadaway, Sylvia 6  9  1

 06353    Smith, Jenniffer 3  9  5

 06350    Szakolczay, Attila 5  5  2

 07314    Godding, Mark 5  11  5

 08095    Etherington, Janet 3  9  5

 06658    Hunter, Anissa 2  8  3

20908 The Crushers

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 07252    Jans, Kevin 7  10  6

 06446    Reilly, Ron 6  10  5

 06291    Wiman, Kristie 2  8  3

 07255    Kippenhuck, Matt 7  6  1

 07845    Jans, Patty 3  11  5

 06635    D'Alessandro, Tiziana 3  6  4

 07246    Shellington, Kevyn 2  8  3

 06370    Reath, Dale 4  6  3

20909 Beer Pressure

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 03760    Hodge, Brian 6  9  5

 07372    MacKinnon, Evan 5  8  3

 06585    Wilson, Deb 2  11  7

 04943    Jansen, Daniel 3  5  2

 04404    Hodge, Mary Ann 4  13  0

 04702    Schinck, Donna 3  11  6

 06804    Legate, Austin 5  6  4

 06047    Rogers, Ryan 8  7  4

20910 Sofa King Good

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 04423    Denny, Adam 7  12  5

 08091    Etherington, Chris 3  10  4

 04498    Beattie, Anne 5  9  6

 04611    Norris, Craig 5  6  4

 06660    Allen, Elizabeth 3  9  2

 08223    Willfang, Darryl 5  10  6

 08282    Baker, Roger 4  11  5

 08280    Coles, Quinntyn 3  3  1

20911 Cutie Cues

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 07760    Mason, Paige 3  0  0

 07219    Kryhul, Paul 6  13  7

 06009    Wheeler, Jim 6  9  4

 07291    Wheeler, Sandra 3  10  6

 07260    Jenkins, Shawn 3  14  5

 07228    Dawn, Jeremy 4  6  3

 08052    Joannie, Dave 2  9  5

 08316    Kibbee, John 3  3  2

20912 Plan B

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 07352    Churchill, Terry 6  7  4

 04597    Mairs, Dan 4  14  10

 08048    Churchill, Louise 1  7  1

 04812    Yates, Deborah 3  6  1

 04394    Baker, Sean 8  10  7

 14361    Robinson, Robert 4  6  4

 04426    Brown, Allin 6  9  6

 04934    Baker, Leah 4  10  7
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N = Player has not paid his Membership for current year.

* = Players address is incomplete.  Please submit address update to the League Office.
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Fall 2025  Roster & Handicap Report 
Division # 209 - Guelph Tuesday DJ 9

Div Rep 1: Chris Guay Div Rep 2: Div Rep 3: 

December 24, 2025 Week 16

(905) 299-5095

20913 Chalk's Free

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 06784    Puk, Agata 4  7  3

 06271    Roberts, Shelley 4  8  3

 07538    Maggiolo, Lori 3  6  2

 08147    Rowlands, Liana 2  9  6

 07619    Airdrie, David 5  10  8

 07349    Carpino, Joe 6  10  1

 07347    Yeoman, Paul 6  11  6

 06758    Sheppard, Chris 4  4  1

20914 Bye

Host: 00000  No Match This Week

SL Number NameMP MW

      0  0

Page 4 of 15

N = Player has not paid his Membership for current year.

* = Players address is incomplete.  Please submit address update to the League Office.

League C09



Fall 2025  Roster & Handicap Report 
Division # 300 - Guelph Monday 8-Ball A

Div Rep 1: Sylvia Hadaway Div Rep 2: Keith Widmeyer Div Rep 3: 

December 24, 2025 Week 16

(519) 830-0750 (519) 843-4602

30001 Drifters

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 07215    Krusky, Matt 6  9  5

 04597    Mairs, Dan 5  7  4

 03243    Terpstra, Bruce 6  9  3

 08193    Hua, Tianle 5  8  3

 06332    Heska, Zbigniew 3  8  2

 06235    Maughan, Tina 5  6  4

 07988    Scheffer, John 4  10  6

 04812    Yates, Deborah 3  8  4

30002 Smokin Cues

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 06670    Fleck, Jordan 6  13  10

 07520    Devine, Brandon 5  7  4

 06838    Fleck, Cathy 5  8  4

 07586    Devine, Terry 4  8  5

 07800    Devine, Rick 2  8  2

 07523    Hawke, Jamie 3  7  4

 08178    Carswell, Craig 3  4  2

 07091    Cellucci, Craig 5  10  6

30003 Bitches R Back

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 03953    Hadaway, Sylvia 6  8  4

 06276    Peluso, Linda 3  6  3

 06051    Storey, Sheila 4  13  8

 03760    Hodge, Brian 6  9  6

 04404    Hodge, Mary Ann 3  8  3

 04994    Rogge, Anita 4  8  3

 16802    Barnhart, Scott 5  10  7

 06688    Schnurr, Paul 6  8  2

30004 Swearing Helps

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 08008    Casselman, Chris 5  8  3

 07964    Lorch, Travis 4  9  6

 07954    Martin, Brad 6  10  5

 12669    Dick, Jeff 7  8  5

 07845    Jans, Patty 3  8  8

 07538    Maggiolo, Lori 3  8  3

 06582    Wilson, Ray 4  11  8

 07956    Hogg, Richard 5  8  7

30005 Twisted Sisters

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 04923    Gear, Bob 6  8  5

 03743    Widmeyer, Keith 7  11  10

 06304    Collins, Carol 3  8  4

 03770    Saccary, Melissa 4  11  7

 04878    Keleher, Cathy 3  7  2

 06301    Hanna, Linda 3  6  2

 06300    De Boer, Debbie 4  11  6

 04902    Canning, Jenn 5  8  3

30006 Sticky Cues

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 02107    Sockett, George 5  6  3

 00260    Lord, Mike 6  11  6

 07221    Partridge, Stephanie 4  7  2

 07961    Boehner, Krista 3  7  2

 06599    Tomblin, John 3  12  5

 06372    Prystasz, Alley 3  9  4

 07906    Vlasveld, James 6  11  5

 07973    Stanly, Stavin 4  5  0

30007 Small Town Boyz

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 07337    McFadzean, Jake 6  10  3

 05403    Arnott, Kenton 5  5  1

 07379    Michalski, Michael 5  10  8

 06389    Wiltshire, Collin 6  7  5

 08176    Schiller, Matthew 4  12  2

 17409    Rapien, Brooke 3  5  3

 08148    Taylor, Sherry 2  8  2

 08310    Bittorf, Lori 2  8  0

30008 The Breakfast Club

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 04465    Denny, Mike 7  9  5

 08031    Teusink, Tyler 4  12  5

 08025    Wend, Christopher 3  4  2

 07088    Shoults, Samantha 3  6  3

 08020    Jackson, Chris 5  7  1

 07692    Briggs, Brian 3  8  2

 12469    Craig, Melanie 5  7  3

 08307    Corbett, Kevin 4  12  9
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N = Player has not paid his Membership for current year.

* = Players address is incomplete.  Please submit address update to the League Office.

League C09



Fall 2025  Roster & Handicap Report 
Division # 301 - Guelph Monday 8-Ball B

Div Rep 1: Div Rep 2: Div Rep 3: 

December 24, 2025 Week 16

30101 Queen B's

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 08070    Orend, Wendy 3  10  2

 06470    McTaggart, Kim 5  10  5

 07462    Hughes, Mikayla 6  8  3

 08095    Etherington, Janet 3  13  7

 08147    Rowlands, Liana 3  6  1

 07533    Petty, Shawna 2  6  0

 03742    Elliott, Sherry 3  9  2

 06296    Siragusa - Reath, Sus 3  8  4

30102 Rackless Behavior

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 02369    Pleau, Aline 3  10  6

 07295    Saunders-Nobbs, Jam 4  8  3

 07296    Watt, David 4  10  4

 07804    Walsh, James 5  8  2

 12160    Hagen, Phil 3  6  2

 08096    Saunders, Rod 3  9  4

 03113    Morry, Derek 5  6  1

 08028    Duncan, Sandra 3  7  2

30103 We R Sofa King Good

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 06807    Keleher, Caleb 6  11  7

 04611    Norris, Craig 6  8  4

 08091    Etherington, Chris 4  12  7

 08280    Coles, Quinntyn 4  12  4

 08283    Wilson, Jaycob 3  4  1

 08286    Matheson, Tyson 3  6  4

 14389    McEwen, Kenneth 6  5  5

 07972    Faye, Megan 3  4  3

30104 Bob's Your Uncle

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 04717    Shapka, Sarah 5  8  3

 08121    Fleming, James 5  8  6

 06658    Hunter, Anissa 2  8  2

 07774    Martin, Paul 6  5  3

 08143    Holmes, Mark 4  7  3

 05971    Shapka, David 5  9  4

 07344    Hadaway, Robert 4  14  8

 06585    Wilson, Deb 3  11  7

30105 Cues and Cocktails

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 08019    Carson, Scott 3  6  2

 08032    Cox, Todd 5  11  5

 08030    Stevenson, Aaron 5  0  0

 08027    Walker, Jane 3  13  6

 08042    Andrews, Wayne 5  12  5

 03478    Sturgeon, Roland 6  12  6

 08248    Cain, Frank 3  7  3

 08305    Steeves, Jaysen 4  9  7

30106 Motley Cues

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 08104    Holland, Jenn 4  10  6

 08252    Holland, Fannon 4  12  8

 17454    Kraft, Dustin 7  5  0

 08263    Horner, Dave 3  11  6

 06068    Ferris, Jonathan 2  3  2

 08255    Lago, Luisa 2  8  4

 07381    Sprague, Wes 5  11  5

 12870    Webster, Robert 6  10  7

30107 Ripping Darryl

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 04498    Beattie, Anne 5  8  5

 06140    Brown, Maggie 3  11  6

 06136    Brown, Andrew 4  8  4

 07175    Pappas, Lesley 5  7  5

 06163    Jackson, Spencer 5  9  8

 08223    Willfang, Darryl 5  10  6

 06660    Allen, Elizabeth 4  11  7

 06167    Smith, Shay 7  6  5

30108 No X Cues

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 00980    Mohammed, Kal 6  9  7

 08198    Thoms, Rob 3  8  4

 08195    Jacobson, Jennifer 2  10  2

 08228    Macari, Dranoel 4  6  2

 08949    McIntyre, Dwayne 5  6  2

 07301    Jacobson, Jeff 6  11  7

 06039    Allcock, Aaron 5  8  5

 08230    Thompson, Dean 6  10  7
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N = Player has not paid his Membership for current year.

* = Players address is incomplete.  Please submit address update to the League Office.
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Fall 2025  Roster & Handicap Report 
Division # 418 - Guelph Wednesday DJ 8 A

Div Rep 1: Jamie Tomblin Div Rep 2: Chris Guay Div Rep 3: 

December 24, 2025 Week 17

(519) 546-4819 (905) 299-5095

41801 One More Pocket

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 04655    Adams, David 4  8  6

 06582    Wilson, Ray 4  9  7

 07577    Brooker, Jacob 4  7  4

 07889    Hansen, Nancy 2  9  6

 06838    Fleck, Cathy 5  8  4

 06670    Fleck, Jordan 6  12  6

 06470    McTaggart, Kim 5  5  3

 16459    Keleher, Chris 6  12  5

41802 Banking Balls

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 08230    Thompson, Dean 6  10  7

 04069    Broadhead, Lisa 3  7  2

 05900    Tomblin, Jamie 7  11  4

 07175    Pappas, Lesley 5  11  6

 07092    Tavares (Cary), Rache 3  5  3

 08258    Panetta, Giuliana 3  10  6

 08294    Ball, Matthew 2  8  3

 07301    Jacobson, Jeff 6  8  4

41803 Back In Town

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 05945    Parshad, Rebekah 4  5  2

 06294    Mohan, Nanita 3  10  7

 06366    Vanbeek, Jerod 6  9  6

 04805    Macdonald, Jeremy 4  10  6

 06031    Warren, Alan 4  7  1

 06184    Mohan, Lavin 7  11  5

 04981    Li, Jennifer 4  9  7

 07426    Cotnam, Linda 3  9  5

41804 Wait For It

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 07182    Ingraham, April 4  9  3

 07597    Ingraham, Kim 4  8  2

 03745    Deveau, Mark 6  8  4

 08045    Graham, John 6  7  5

 07504    DiPaolo, Nick 4  7  5

 08260    Lebrun, Thibault 3  9  5

 07762    Lyons, Leo 6  9  3

 08147    Rowlands, Liana 3  8  3

41805 Mark's Sharks

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 03106    Leonard, Jeremy 5  11  5

 04782    Bradley, Jason 6  13  8

 06035    McDermott, Kristen 3  7  6

 08056    Bradley, Kristi 2  8  1

 17121    Leeson, Mark 5  7  3

 06751    Newman, Ryan 6  7  4

 13229    Shimens, Sarah 4  7  5

 08312    Stull, Sally 2  4  0

41806 Cue's The Boss

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 11732    Smith, Carrie 4  7  2

 07923    Sipple, Scott 4  10  5

 07947    Sipple, Elizabeth 3  8  2

 11733    Smith, Tony 5  6  2

 00355    Francey, Blair 5  7  2

 08070    Orend, Wendy 3  8  4

 08223    Willfang, Darryl 5  10  5

 06167    Smith, Shay 7  9  8

41807 Unfinished Business

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 06437    McKechnie, Adam 6  10  4

 07468    Dankert, Christina 3  9  5

 06919    McKechnie, Austin 5  10  5

 07972    Faye, Megan 3  9  6

 08236    Galloway, Christine 2  4  2

 06730    Rudd, John 4  7  5

 04423    Denny, Adam 6  8  4

 07232    Wentzell, Tyler 4  8  4

41808 Hooters

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 06492    Goodliffe, Mike 7  8  3

 07225    Franchetto, Shelley 2  7  3

 06986    Bernhardt, Robert 4  11  5

 04973    Thompson, Peter 3  5  3

 06449    Donnelly, John 4  10  5

 05940    Tippin, Michael 7  12  9

 08103    Walton, Robert 4  11  4

 05998    Goodliffe, Amanda 3  6  2

41809 Shooting Stars

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 04859    Leader, Don 3  9  4

 08144    Anderson, Blair 4  11  3

 03307    Bridges, Charlie 7  4  1

 08216    Dawe, Gordon 3  9  3

 08222    Frankavilla, Frankie 3  11  7

 03564    Poloni, Renato 4  8  5

 05938    Chartrand, Mike 4  12  3

 06088    McPhie, Ernie 6  3  2

41810 Crazy 8's

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 00482    Weissenborn, Johanna 6  8  3

 04386    Hewitt, Al 6  9  5

 04774    Harrison, Eleanor 3  16  6

 04059    Weissenborn, Peter 3  5  2

 07234    O'Brien, Sean 6  8  3

 08107    Currie, Gavin 5  8  4

 08109    O'Brien, Dalton 4  10  5

 08114    Haupt, Jason 5  6  3

41811 Mediocre At Best

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 07752    Chiasson, Aniko 3  11  6

 03478    Sturgeon, Roland 6  11  8

 07501    Payne, Heather 2  10  2

 08735    Russwurm, Chris 7  13  8

 08065    Kentner, Mathew 3  8  5

 08215    Severn, Katrina 2  5  1

 06635    D'Alessandro, Tiziana 4  6  2

 01053    Sorbara, Tony 5  6  4

41812 Another Round ?

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 06030    Helmond, Cornelius 4  9  5

 06243    Fischer, Bob 6  10  3

 06877    Kannemann, Lia 3  14  7

 06269    Lindsay, Jim 7  7  4

 05952    Menary, Patricia 3  13  7

 07774    Martin, Paul 6  5  3

 07944    Mammoliti, Dominic 5  8  5

 08143    Holmes, Mark 4  4  2
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N = Player has not paid his Membership for current year.

* = Players address is incomplete.  Please submit address update to the League Office.
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Fall 2025  Roster & Handicap Report 
Division # 419 - Guelph Wednesday DJ 9 A

Div Rep 1: Jamie Tomblin Div Rep 2: Chris Guay Div Rep 3: 

December 24, 2025 Week 15

(519) 546-4819 (905) 299-5095

41901 One More Pocket

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 06582    Wilson, Ray 4  7  4

 04655    Adams, David 4  7  2

 07577    Brooker, Jacob 4  12  7

 07889    Hansen, Nancy 1  8  2

 06838    Fleck, Cathy 4  8  3

 06670    Fleck, Jordan 7  10  5

 06470    McTaggart, Kim 4  6  1

 16459    Keleher, Chris 6  12  4

41902 Banking Balls

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 08230    Thompson, Dean 6  10  5

 04069    Broadhead, Lisa 2  12  5

 05900    Tomblin, Jamie 8  12  3

 07175    Pappas, Lesley 5  7  4

 07092    Tavares (Cary), Rache 2  4  2

 08258    Panetta, Giuliana 2  11  5

 08294    Ball, Matthew 3  5  3

 07301    Jacobson, Jeff 5  9  3

41903 Back In Town

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 04805    Macdonald, Jeremy 4  5  2

 05945    Parshad, Rebekah 3  15  6

 06366    Vanbeek, Jerod 6  11  6

 06031    Warren, Alan 3  12  6

 06184    Mohan, Lavin 8  10  5

 04981    Li, Jennifer 4  7  5

 07426    Cotnam, Linda 3  10  4

 07065    Koning, Edward 2  0  0

41904 Wait For It

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 07597    Ingraham, Kim 3  5  1

 07182    Ingraham, April 3  7  4

 03745    Deveau, Mark 5  11  6

 08045    Graham, John 6  10  3

 07504    DiPaolo, Nick 4  8  6

 08260    Lebrun, Thibault 3  10  8

 07762    Lyons, Leo 6  8  6

 08147    Rowlands, Liana 2  6  3

41905 Mark's Sharks

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 06751    Newman, Ryan 6  6  3

 04782    Bradley, Jason 6  13  7

 06035    McDermott, Kristen 3  11  5

 08056    Bradley, Kristi 2  5  3

 17121    Leeson, Mark 4  10  4

 03106    Leonard, Jeremy 5  9  3

 13229    Shimens, Sarah 4  6  3

 08312    Stull, Sally 1  4  0

41906 Cue's The Boss

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 07923    Sipple, Scott 4  11  8

 11732    Smith, Carrie 3  7  6

 07947    Sipple, Elizabeth 2  6  5

 11733    Smith, Tony 5  7  2

 00355    Francey, Blair 4  8  7

 08070    Orend, Wendy 3  7  4

 08223    Willfang, Darryl 5  10  8

 06167    Smith, Shay 8  9  3

41907 Unfinished Business

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 07468    Dankert, Christina 2  9  5

 06437    McKechnie, Adam 5  12  5

 06919    McKechnie, Austin 6  9  2

 07972    Faye, Megan 4  7  3

 08236    Galloway, Christine 2  4  2

 06730    Rudd, John 4  8  3

 04423    Denny, Adam 7  8  6

 07232    Wentzell, Tyler 3  8  4

41908 Hooters

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 07225    Franchetto, Shelley 3  4  2

 06492    Goodliffe, Mike 7  10  7

 04973    Thompson, Peter 3  8  3

 06449    Donnelly, John 4  13  5

 06986    Bernhardt, Robert 4  8  3

 05940    Tippin, Michael 6  11  8

 08103    Walton, Robert 4  8  6

 05998    Goodliffe, Amanda 2  8  6

41909 Shooting Stars

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 08144    Anderson, Blair 3  8  4

 04859    Leader, Don 3  8  2

 03307    Bridges, Charlie 6  9  6

 08216    Dawe, Gordon 2  13  7

 08222    Frankavilla, Frankie 3  9  5

 03564    Poloni, Renato 3  6  4

 05938    Chartrand, Mike 4  11  6

 06088    McPhie, Ernie 6  3  2

41910 Crazy 8's

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 00482    Weissenborn, Johanna 5  9  5

 07234    O'Brien, Sean 6  8  4

 04774    Harrison, Eleanor 2  12  1

 04059    Weissenborn, Peter 3  5  0

 04386    Hewitt, Al 6  11  5

 08107    Currie, Gavin 5  12  8

 08109    O'Brien, Dalton 3  5  3

 08114    Haupt, Jason 4  8  4

41911 Mediocre At Best

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 03478    Sturgeon, Roland 6  12  3

 07752    Chiasson, Aniko 3  10  4

 07501    Payne, Heather 1  9  2

 08735    Russwurm, Chris 6  13  10

 08215    Severn, Katrina 1  10  4

 08065    Kentner, Mathew 3  5  4

 06635    D'Alessandro, Tiziana 3  5  1

 01053    Sorbara, Tony 5  6  3

41912 Another Round ?

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 08143    Holmes, Mark 4  4  3

 06030    Helmond, Cornelius 4  13  4

 05952    Menary, Patricia 2  13  9

 06877    Kannemann, Lia 2  12  10

 06269    Lindsay, Jim 7  7  4

 07774    Martin, Paul 6  3  3

 07944    Mammoliti, Dominic 6  10  4

 06243    Fischer, Bob 6  8  5
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N = Player has not paid his Membership for current year.

* = Players address is incomplete.  Please submit address update to the League Office.
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Fall 2025  Roster & Handicap Report 
Division # 428 - Guelph Wednesday DJ 8 B

Div Rep 1: Jamie Tomblin Div Rep 2: Chris Guay Div Rep 3: 

December 24, 2025 Week 17

(519) 546-4819 (905) 299-5095

42801 Let's Duel(l)

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 04723    Duell, Paul 7  10  10

 07042    Duell, Emma 4  7  3

 07043    Stewart, Tevea 4  9  5

 06907    Duell, Reilly 3  8  7

 06918    Duell, Spencer 5  8  4

 03913    Gull, Paige 2  4  2

 18151    Gull, Liam 3  5  1

 08303    Moch, Kieran 2  4  0

42802 Bent Ques

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 07372    MacKinnon, Evan 5  6  4

 07014    Horne, David 4  7  5

 02369    Pleau, Aline 3  7  4

 03384    Millard, Kevin 4  4  1

 08136    Mackinnon, David 4  8  4

 04994    Rogge, Anita 4  6  3

 06880    Terpstra, Harry 6  8  5

 08028    Duncan, Sandra 3  9  5

42803 Chalk and Balls

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 07441    Daniels, Jonah 5  7  4

 09476    Guay, Chris 6  7  6

 07461    Daniels, Sara 2  9  4

 04362    Scheffer, Joe 6  8  2

 06370    Reath, Dale 5  7  3

 06296    Siragusa - Reath, Sus 3  10  4

 02007    Chong, Laura 4  7  1

 07228    Dawn, Jeremy 5  3  1

42804 Josh Fell Over

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 08180    Fell, Joshua 4  11  4

 08191    Alilovic, Simon 6  5  3

 08190    Cigolea, Luka 4  8  6

 08183    Street, Daniel 4  6  5

 08256    Winter, Bronson 4  6  3

 08269    Michalski, Jakub 3  7  4

 08061    Sciascetti, Jesse 4  8  4

 08280    Coles, Quinntyn 4  4  1

42805 In The Pocket

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 07402    Scheffer, John 4  9  3

 07189    Anderson, Bill 6  5  4

 06794    Millard, Kelly 3  11  6

 07343    Farrell, Ken 4  12  4

 07341    Rafter, Tom 3  2  1

 07534    Parker, James 6  8  2

 07352    Churchill, Terry 6  8  2

42806 Yaah Baby

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 03953    Hadaway, Sylvia 6  5  0

 06599    Tomblin, John 3  9  4

 06224    Butt, Jeff 5  11  4

 08288    Frees, Derek 3  7  4

 05922    Sokolowski, Jozef 6  9  4

 08243    Haley, Glen 2  6  3

 08298    Haley, Cheri 2  9  2

 04734    Sperry, Doug 5  3  2

42807 Gunzz Q-Crew

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 04367    Schafer, Chris 5  8  6

 04454    Schafer, Carey 6  6  6

 07604    Da Silva, Bert 7  10  5

 07944    Mammoliti, Dominic 5  6  3

 04803    Cal, Rob 4  9  4

 07538    Maggiolo, Lori 3  7  3

 08240    Schafer, Paul 3  9  5

 07504    DiPaolo, Nick 4  5  4

42808 Bye

Host: 00000  No Match This Week

SL Number NameMP MW

      0  0
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N = Player has not paid his Membership for current year.

* = Players address is incomplete.  Please submit address update to the League Office.
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Fall 2025  Roster & Handicap Report 
Division # 429 - Guelph Wednesday DJ 9 B

Div Rep 1: Jamie Tomblin Div Rep 2: Chris Guay Div Rep 3: 

December 24, 2025 Week 15

(519) 546-4819 (905) 299-5095

42901 Let's Duel(l)

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 04723    Duell, Paul 9  8  7

 07042    Duell, Emma 4  12  4

 07043    Stewart, Tevea 4  6  3

 06907    Duell, Reilly 3  8  3

 06918    Duell, Spencer 5  4  1

 03913    Gull, Paige 2  7  5

 18151    Gull, Liam 4  6  2

 08303    Moch, Kieran 1  4  1

42902 Bent Ques

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 07014    Horne, David 4  7  5

 07372    MacKinnon, Evan 5  5  3

 02369    Pleau, Aline 4  6  2

 03384    Millard, Kevin 4  6  2

 08136    Mackinnon, David 4  7  4

 04994    Rogge, Anita 4  8  5

 06880    Terpstra, Harry 6  8  3

 08028    Duncan, Sandra 2  8  6

42903 Chalk and Balls

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 07441    Daniels, Jonah 5  10  4

 07461    Daniels, Sara 2  9  4

 04362    Scheffer, Joe 6  8  2

 09476    Guay, Chris 6  5  3

 06370    Reath, Dale 4  6  4

 06296    Siragusa - Reath, Sus 2  9  8

 02007    Chong, Laura 3  9  2

 07228    Dawn, Jeremy 4  3  1

42904 Josh Fell Over

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 08191    Alilovic, Simon 5  6  2

 08180    Fell, Joshua 4  10  5

 08190    Cigolea, Luka 4  8  5

 08183    Street, Daniel 4  7  4

 08256    Winter, Bronson 4  6  3

 08269    Michalski, Jakub 2  5  4

 08061    Sciascetti, Jesse 4  11  8

 08280    Coles, Quinntyn 3  2  1

42905 In The Pocket

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 07402    Scheffer, John 4  10  3

 07189    Anderson, Bill 5  6  3

 06794    Millard, Kelly 3  11  6

 07343    Farrell, Ken 4  11  3

 07341    Rafter, Tom 2  2  0

 07534    Parker, James 5  8  3

 07352    Churchill, Terry 6  7  3

42906 Yaah Baby

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 03953    Hadaway, Sylvia 6  9  3

 06599    Tomblin, John 4  9  9

 06224    Butt, Jeff 5  6  5

 08288    Frees, Derek 2  10  6

 05922    Sokolowski, Jozef 6  5  2

 08243    Haley, Glen 2  10  5

 08298    Haley, Cheri 1  6  2

 04734    Sperry, Doug 4  4  1

42907 Gunzz Q-Crew

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 04367    Schafer, Chris 6  5  1

 04454    Schafer, Carey 6  5  3

 07604    Da Silva, Bert 7  9  7

 07944    Mammoliti, Dominic 6  5  3

 04803    Cal, Rob 3  10  5

 07538    Maggiolo, Lori 3  9  2

 08240    Schafer, Paul 2  11  4

 07504    DiPaolo, Nick 4  6  3

42908 Bye

Host: 00000  No Match This Week

SL Number NameMP MW

      0  0
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N = Player has not paid his Membership for current year.

* = Players address is incomplete.  Please submit address update to the League Office.
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Fall 2025  Roster & Handicap Report 
Division # 501 - Guelph Sunday DJ 8 Div

Div Rep 1: Keith Widmeyer Div Rep 2: Chris Guay Div Rep 3: 

December 24, 2025 Week 16

(519) 843-4602 (905) 299-5095

50101 Stroke Of Genius

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 04855    Hewitt, Steve 6  7  4

 04580    Whalen, Brian 4  6  3

 01192    Brandenburg, Rob 7  7  6

 08181    Haslam, Ray 4  10  4

 07606    Ellis, Mark 6  10  5

 08129    Cary, Kendra 2  6  2

 08218    Reid, Robert 4  6  3

 06505    Watkins, Trevor 4  8  5

50102 Tony's Sharks

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 09476    Guay, Chris 6  7  2

 08090    Bautista, Gidion roy 6  7  5

 03745    Deveau, Mark 6  6  2

 18122    Dunbar, Steven 4  8  5

 07426    Cotnam, Linda 3  7  6

 07291    Wheeler, Sandra 3  6  5

 08223    Willfang, Darryl 5  9  6

 07276    Wheeler, Josh 3  10  7

50103 Angle Management

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 06770    Chiasson, Andrew 7  7  3

 06939    Rhodes, Lillian 2  5  1

 04129    Matheson, Allan 5  6  3

 07499    Matheson, Jennifer 5  6  1

 07221    Partridge, Stephanie 4  9  3

 04098    Stafford, Steve 4  8  4

 07961    Boehner, Krista 3  7  2

 08192    Hayes, Luke 4  7  3

50104 Barely Legal

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 06805    Hodge, Shaylin 2  7  5

 01588    Wake, Riley 3  7  3

 06977    Skirving, Cole 6  7  3

 06919    McKechnie, Austin 5  9  5

 06911    McKechnie, Morgan 3  8  5

 06840    Hadaway III, Michael 5  6  4

 06807    Keleher, Caleb 6  5  2

 08280    Coles, Quinntyn 4  6  3

50105 Get Lucky

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 04336    Hadaway 2nd, Mike 5  6  4

 01060    Shaw, Jennifer 4  8  6

 02863    Cascagnette, Michael 3  1  0

 04767    Hadaway, Carol 3  10  3

 07994    Harris, Nicholas 4  3  1

 16802    Barnhart, Scott 5  7  4

 08175    Bartels, Stewart 4  10  4

 04902    Canning, Jenn 5  5  4

50106 Loose Screws

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 04597    Mairs, Dan 5  8  6

 04812    Yates, Deborah 3  9  6

 06350    Szakolczay, Attila 6  6  5

 06188    Clayton, Justin 6  5  4

 07215    Krusky, Matt 6  10  4

 07876    Cousineau, Tom 4  9  7

 08269    Michalski, Jakub 3  4  2

 06564    Prior, Bill 4  4  1

50107 Rack & Roll

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 04782    Bradley, Jason 6  11  5

 17121    Leeson, Mark 5  9  0

 08056    Bradley, Kristi 2  8  3

 06035    McDermott, Kristen 3  5  5

 03106    Leonard, Jeremy 5  7  3

 06908    Bankhurst, Samuel 2  5  0

 07446    Law, George 3  10  4

50108 9's After 8's

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 08177    Ratunil, Jan Carlo 4  10  8

 08204    Untalan, Daryl 6  8  2

 08210    Roberts, Jacob 3  13  7

 08213    Kennedy, Mackenzie 3  7  2

 08259    Morte, Dennis 5  10  7

 08304    Gerona, Zent 3  4  1

 08313    Guthrie, Anakin 3  6  3

 08227    Dinh, Khanh (Ryan) 6  0  0

50109 The Bald & the Beautiful

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 06993    Kirby, Kasey 3  5  3

 06653    Caissie, Angela 4  10  8

 10561    Herzing, Peter 6  8  4

 11946    Herzing, Dave 4  8  2

 06092    Gallaugher, Shawn 5  9  5

 06819    Gallaugher, Chanz 5  8  3

 08299    Eden, Nancy 2  6  1

 18066    Caissie, Roger 2  6  2

50110 Substitute Sandi

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 03743    Widmeyer, Keith 7  10  7

 04408    Widmeyer, Janet 3  9  4

 03925    Shellington, Andrew 7  4  3

 06452    Braumberger, Sandi 3  7  1

 07126    Page, Mitch 5  4  4

 04876    Parkinson, Gordon 5  7  4

 07149    Page, Franci 4  8  4

 08048    Churchill, Louise 2  11  4

50111 Dexterity

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 04523    Hodge, Drew 6  7  4

 06230    Tersteege, George 3  13  5

 06751    Newman, Ryan 6  3  2

 07880    Sallarz, Cece 3  11  5

 06783    Hood, Jody 5  4  1

 07352    Churchill, Terry 6  9  4

 14361    Robinson, Robert 4  4  1

 07324    Fleming, Jon 4  9  2

50112 Bye

Host: 00000  No Match This Week

SL Number NameMP MW

      0  0
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N = Player has not paid his Membership for current year.

* = Players address is incomplete.  Please submit address update to the League Office.
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Fall 2025  Roster & Handicap Report 
Division # 509 - Guelph Sunday DJ 9 Div A

Div Rep 1: Keith Widmeyer Div Rep 2: Chris Guay Div Rep 3: 

December 24, 2025 Week 14

(519) 843-4602 (905) 299-5095

50901 Stroke Of Genius

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 04580    Whalen, Brian 3  6  2

 04855    Hewitt, Steve 5  7  7

 01192    Brandenburg, Rob 9  10  10

 08181    Haslam, Ray 3  7  2

 07606    Ellis, Mark 6  6  4

 08129    Cary, Kendra 2  10  7

 08218    Reid, Robert 5  5  3

 06505    Watkins, Trevor 4  9  5

50902 Tony's Sharks

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 08090    Bautista, Gidion roy 7  8  4

 09476    Guay, Chris 6  8  3

 03745    Deveau, Mark 5  8  2

 07291    Wheeler, Sandra 3  5  2

 18122    Dunbar, Steven 4  8  4

 07426    Cotnam, Linda 3  7  4

 08223    Willfang, Darryl 5  6  2

 07276    Wheeler, Josh 2  10  7

50903 Angle Management

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 07221    Partridge, Stephanie 3  10  5

 06770    Chiasson, Andrew 8  6  3

 06939    Rhodes, Lillian 3  4  1

 07499    Matheson, Jennifer 4  7  3

 04129    Matheson, Allan 5  7  3

 04098    Stafford, Steve 4  10  4

 07961    Boehner, Krista 4  6  0

 08192    Hayes, Luke 4  5  2

50904 Barely Legal

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 06977    Skirving, Cole 7  6  4

 06805    Hodge, Shaylin 2  8  5

 01588    Wake, Riley 3  6  4

 06919    McKechnie, Austin 6  9  5

 06911    McKechnie, Morgan 3  7  3

 06840    Hadaway III, Michael 4  7  6

 06807    Keleher, Caleb 6  6  4

 08280    Coles, Quinntyn 3  6  1

50905 Get Lucky

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 01060    Shaw, Jennifer 4  8  5

 04336    Hadaway 2nd, Mike 5  8  3

 02863    Cascagnette, Michael 3  1  0

 04767    Hadaway, Carol 3  6  4

 07994    Harris, Nicholas 4  4  2

 16802    Barnhart, Scott 5  7  2

 08175    Bartels, Stewart 4  9  4

 04902    Canning, Jenn 5  7  3

50906 Loose Screws

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 06350    Szakolczay, Attila 5  8  3

 04597    Mairs, Dan 4  12  8

 04812    Yates, Deborah 3  7  3

 06188    Clayton, Justin 6  5  2

 07215    Krusky, Matt 6  8  5

 07876    Cousineau, Tom 3  7  5

 08269    Michalski, Jakub 2  4  2

 06564    Prior, Bill 3  4  1

50907 Rack & Roll

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 17121    Leeson, Mark 4  9  9

 04782    Bradley, Jason 6  11  7

 08056    Bradley, Kristi 2  8  5

 06035    McDermott, Kristen 3  5  2

 06908    Bankhurst, Samuel 2  6  4

 03106    Leonard, Jeremy 5  7  2

 07446    Law, George 3  9  3

50908 9's After 8's

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 08177    Ratunil, Jan Carlo 4  6  5

 08204    Untalan, Daryl 6  9  5

 08210    Roberts, Jacob 3  13  2

 08213    Kennedy, Mackenzie 3  9  6

 08259    Morte, Dennis 6  8  5

 08304    Gerona, Zent 3  5  1

 08313    Guthrie, Anakin 4  6  4

 08227    Dinh, Khanh (Ryan) 6  0  0

50909 The Bald & the Beautiful

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 06653    Caissie, Angela 4  7  3

 06993    Kirby, Kasey 3  5  2

 10561    Herzing, Peter 6  8  3

 11946    Herzing, Dave 4  10  6

 06092    Gallaugher, Shawn 5  8  2

 06819    Gallaugher, Chanz 6  8  5

 08299    Eden, Nancy 1  5  0

 18066    Caissie, Roger 2  9  6

50910 Substitute Sandi

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 04876    Parkinson, Gordon 4  12  8

 04408    Widmeyer, Janet 3  4  1

 03925    Shellington, Andrew 7  6  4

 03743    Widmeyer, Keith 9  6  1

 06452    Braumberger, Sandi 2  5  4

 07126    Page, Mitch 4  11  5

 07149    Page, Franci 4  11  7

 08048    Churchill, Louise 1  5  0

50911 Dexterity

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 06230    Tersteege, George 3  14  8

 04523    Hodge, Drew 7  6  3

 06751    Newman, Ryan 6  4  1

 07880    Sallarz, Cece 2  11  2

 06783    Hood, Jody 5  4  2

 07352    Churchill, Terry 6  9  3

 14361    Robinson, Robert 4  5  2

 07324    Fleming, Jon 3  6  1

50912 Bye

Host: 00000  No Match This Week

SL Number NameMP MW

      0  0

Page 12 of 15

N = Player has not paid his Membership for current year.

* = Players address is incomplete.  Please submit address update to the League Office.
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Fall 2025  Roster & Handicap Report 
Division # 600 - Thursday Afternoon 8-Ball

Div Rep 1: Deb Wilson Div Rep 2: Div Rep 3: 

December 24, 2025 Week 16

(519) 362-7294

60001 Know Pockets

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 07402    Scheffer, John 4  6  3

 07343    Farrell, Ken 4  8  3

 07341    Rafter, Tom 3  2  1

 07534    Parker, James 6  9  6

 07189    Anderson, Bill 6  7  5

 06794    Millard, Kelly 3  10  6

 07988    Scheffer, John 4  11  8

 08300    McCutcheon, Doug 5  12  7

60002 70 Is The New 40

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 06121    Roux, Jerry 4  9  4

 06114    Roux, Rolly 5  7  2

 07346    Roux, Donna 2  5  1

 04702    Schinck, Donna 3  7  3

 03953    Hadaway, Sylvia 6  11  4

 07379    Michalski, Michael 5  9  3

 06223    Dool, John 4  10  5

 08159    McWhirter, Eric 3  7  5

60003 Shooting Stars 2

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 05938    Chartrand, Mike 4  7  5

 06271    Roberts, Shelley 4  5  2

 04859    Leader, Don 3  7  5

 06066    Orpen, Mike 3  7  3

 07014    Horne, David 4  11  4

 08144    Anderson, Blair 4  8  7

 12569    McIntee, Mark 5  11  7

 06880    Terpstra, Harry 6  9  4

60004 Pocket Pirates

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 07352    Churchill, Terry 6  11  4

 06585    Wilson, Deb 3  6  2

 07889    Hansen, Nancy 2  5  3

 03760    Hodge, Brian 6  12  7

 08048    Churchill, Louise 2  6  2

 07372    MacKinnon, Evan 5  7  5

 04959    Legate, Tanya 3  6  4

 07344    Hadaway, Robert 4  12  6

60005 Where's The Rake ?

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 03398    Parkinson, Norm 6  7  3

 11863    Gross, Linda 4  8  5

 06355    Lylyk, Wayne 3  9  5

 04774    Harrison, Eleanor 3  12  5

 06087    Parkinson, Bonnie 2  6  1

 06340    O'Connor, John 4  14  2

 07234    O'Brien, Sean 6  9  5

 08114    Haupt, Jason 5  5  4

60006 Jim's Misfits

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 06382    Lancaster, James 5  9  6

 07919    Hagan, Bruce 3  11  5

 08011    McGimsie, John 6  5  1

 16059    Olenik, Dan 6  12  9

 03742    Elliott, Sherry 3  14  7

 06088    McPhie, Ernie 6  10  3

 07446    Law, George 3  9  4

60007 Out Of Towners

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 07774    Martin, Paul 6  5  4

 04923    Gear, Bob 6  9  3

 08119    Jacob, Claude 5  9  5

 08121    Fleming, James 5  9  5

 08126    Graham, Randy 4  10  6

 08143    Holmes, Mark 4  9  3

 08149    Woodruff, Robert 2  8  2

 08295    Mulvey, Tom 3  11  7

60008 Chalkies Chalkers

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 03307    Bridges, Charlie 7  8  5

 07800    Devine, Rick 2  10  2

 07586    Devine, Terry 4  10  4

 08015    Nowell, Wayne 5  10  6

 04436    Macdonald, Larry 6  9  2

 06564    Prior, Bill 4  10  3

 08101    Camasta, Frank 5  8  5

 08060    Vautour, Joseph 2  5  1

60009 Pointless - Sometimes

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 04404    Hodge, Mary Ann 4  7  5

 07215    Krusky, Matt 6  8  4

 07381    Sprague, Wes 5  10  4

 03800    Kelly, Jackie 3  8  3

 02369    Pleau, Aline 3  10  8

 00355    Francey, Blair 5  8  4

 06269    Lindsay, Jim 7  9  8

 03676    Trimble, Gerry 4  10  5

60010 Trace Evidence

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 07837    Vlasveld, Tracey 5  11  3

 03743    Widmeyer, Keith 7  6  4

 07906    Vlasveld, James 6  9  7

 04876    Parkinson, Gordon 5  9  6

 07324    Fleming, Jon 4  8  2

 04408    Widmeyer, Janet 3  10  4

 04462    Biffis, Tracy 4  9  5

 06301    Hanna, Linda 3  8  4
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N = Player has not paid his Membership for current year.

* = Players address is incomplete.  Please submit address update to the League Office.
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Fall 2025  Roster & Handicap Report 
Division # 650 - Cambridge Thursday 8-Ball

Div Rep 1: Sylvia Hadaway Div Rep 2: Mark Vogelaar Div Rep 3: 

December 24, 2025 Week 16

(519) 830-0750 (519) 239-6419

65001 Sipple, Not Simple

Host: 00090  Sidelines Bar and Grill

SL Number NameMP MW

 03953    Hadaway, Sylvia 6  10  5

 07923    Sipple, Scott 4  9  4

 07947    Sipple, Elizabeth 3  7  3

 00244    Webster, Priya 3  7  2

 12313    Tuka, Dan 3  7  4

 07448    Metcalfe, Robert 4  10  6

 08220    Sipple, John 4  8  5

 08265    Sipple, Jeff 3  7  6

65002 Drinks Well Wth Others

Host: 00090  Sidelines Bar and Grill

SL Number NameMP MW

 11431    Inder, Scott 4  10  6

 12569    McIntee, Mark 5  10  4

 07567    Antoine, Dennis 5  10  5

 12023    Triolet, Shannon 4  7  3

 08165    Bielak, Mia 6  11  7

 08272    Bell, Reg 4  8  5

 08292    Warren, Norman 3  9  4

65003 Shut Up Mike

Host: 01234  Chicago's - Cambridge

SL Number NameMP MW

 06251    Etsell, Michael 7  8  6

 06253    Dickert, Jeff 5  9  4

 06256    Dickert, Darcie 2  7  4

 05595    Etsell, Kelly 2  4  0

 08105    Sadler, Katrina 2  6  2

 07903    Sadler, Steve 5  7  5

 08270    Sheardown, Glen 2  5  0

 08267    Sheardown, Debbie 2  6  1

65004 8 Tequila Shots

Host: 00208  Pops & Ruby's

SL Number NameMP MW

 06491    Vogelaar, Mark 5  12  6

 11733    Smith, Tony 5  8  3

 07938    Moore, Kimberly 2  10  2

 11732    Smith, Carrie 4  5  3

 01578    Macdonald, Mike 4  9  5

 07909    Baker, Ronald 6  2  0

 07720    Deacon, Alexandra 3  9  5

 08068    Whitehawk, Stephen 3  4  1

65005 Joe's New Team

Host: 01234  Chicago's - Cambridge

SL Number NameMP MW

 04362    Scheffer, Joe 6  11  4

 08162    Hayton, Eric 3  13  6

 08182    Hayton, Karen 2  12  4

 12840    Barit, Eddie 3  13  5

 08208    Dwyer, Vince 4  3  0

 08317    Last, Curtis 2  4  0

65006 Pool Hall Junkies

Host: 01234  Chicago's - Cambridge

SL Number NameMP MW

 08582    Guy, Mervyn 5  8  1

 07629    Dasilva, Joe 5  10  4

 07626    Sanfilippo, Don 6  8  6

 07957    Oakes, Bryan 4  5  1

 07986    Syla, Mary-Ann 3  9  5

 08169    Walsh, Mike 6  2  1

 06328    Caicco, Steven 3  8  4

 08274    Midha, Himank 4  10  8

65007 Cue Tees

Host: 01234  Chicago's - Cambridge

SL Number NameMP MW

 07804    Walsh, James 5  12  7

 08146    Barry, Jeff 6  10  5

 07826    MacLean, Earl 4  12  5

 08281    Atkinson, Brad 3  8  4

 08285    Monaghan, George 2  8  3

 08287    Censner, Derek 2  8  2

 08290    Walsh, Mackenzie 2  7  2

65008 Break and Run

Host: 01234  Chicago's - Cambridge

SL Number NameMP MW

 07685    Tavares, David 6  8  3

 07943    Galway, Paul 6  9  3

 07771    Galway, Terry 6  0  0

 08217    MacKinnon, Sid 4  8  5

 08271    Avelar, Darrick 5  14  12

 02007    Chong, Laura 4  7  5

 08275    Khan, Sartaj 5  14  11

 08320    Oliveira, Joe 4  4  4

65009 Legion Of Doom

Host: 01234  Chicago's - Cambridge

SL Number NameMP MW

 07812    Syed, Nasar 4  8  2

 14702    Meisenheimer, Steve 3  8  5

 04821    Drake, Dwayne 7  8  3

 07765    Gimenes, Daniel 5  6  4

 10773    Neilly, Lin 3  7  3

 18069    Singla, Ankit 3  2  0

 07761    Cameron, Tyler 6  6  4

 08302    Makadia, Virat 4  10  8

65010 Where's Waldo ?

Host: 01234  Chicago's - Cambridge

SL Number NameMP MW

 07925    Soares, Michael 5  9  6

 07990    Moultrie, Jermaine 4  10  6

 09044    Medeiros, Peter 4  10  4

 08164    Rebelo, Faye 2  8  3

 08250    Saxena, Shubham 6  9  9

 05486    Taylor, Paul 6  9  5

 06043    Stashans, Sabrina 4  5  3

65011 Zero Chalks Given

Host: 01234  Chicago's - Cambridge

SL Number NameMP MW

 05900    Tomblin, Jamie 7  8  5

 07912    Edwards, Rebecca 3  9  5

 08211    Neil, Darrell 5  4  1

 08201    Clark, Chadd 3  10  3

 08247    Moe, Tanya 2  10  5

 08229    Robertson, Derek 6  9  7

 01053    Sorbara, Tony 5  10  5

 07612    Clayton, Laura 3  0  0

65012 Bye

Host: 00000  No Match This Week

SL Number NameMP MW

      0  0
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N = Player has not paid his Membership for current year.

* = Players address is incomplete.  Please submit address update to the League Office.
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Fall 2025  Roster & Handicap Report 
Division # 900 - Guelph Friday 9-Ball

Div Rep 1: Sylvia Hadaway Div Rep 2: Deb Wilson Div Rep 3: 

December 24, 2025 Week 15

(519) 830-0750 (519) 362-7294

90001 The Other Brother

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 03398    Parkinson, Norm 6  11  4

 06087    Parkinson, Bonnie 1  3  0

 06390    Stimpson, Bill 2  5  3

 04876    Parkinson, Gordon 4  13  6

 07096    Clark, Kimberley 2  4  1

 08006    Brown, Christopher 3  8  5

 08014    Brown, Laura 1  6  1

 07349    Carpino, Joe 6  9  4

90002 The Odd Squad

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 04655    Adams, David 4  10  4

 06730    Rudd, John 4  12  5

 00396    Little, Bob 7  7  4

 10611    Mason, Roy 6  6  0

 06752    Mason, Jo-Anne 3  1  1

 00482    Weissenborn, Johanna 5  8  4

 03742    Elliott, Sherry 2  14  6

 06088    McPhie, Ernie 6  7  2

90003 Poke and Hope

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 16802    Barnhart, Scott 5  8  6

 00218    Sauve, Garry 4  9  5

 00235    Sauve, Kathy 2  5  3

 06965    Brazil, Ryan 6  12  10

 07961    Boehner, Krista 4  8  2

 08297    Boehner, Stephen 2  9  4

 08230    Thompson, Dean 6  8  2

 08180    Fell, Joshua 4  5  1

90004 I'd Hit That

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 04362    Scheffer, Joe 6  12  5

 04745    Franchetto, Paula 2  7  6

 08041    Martinez, Edwin 6  9  6

 07122    Matson, Nicholas 2  9  5

 07993    Lucas, Dan 4  12  7

 08177    Ratunil, Jan Carlo 4  5  1

 06370    Reath, Dale 4  10  4

90005 Why So Hard ?

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 05900    Tomblin, Jamie 8  7  1

 07175    Pappas, Lesley 5  6  2

 04808    Reilly, Lauren 5  5  2

 03478    Sturgeon, Roland 6  10  9

 06635    D'Alessandro, Tiziana 3  6  3

 08091    Etherington, Chris 3  7  3

 08095    Etherington, Janet 3  8  5

 08070    Orend, Wendy 3  11  5

90006 Cue The Chaos

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 04098    Stafford, Steve 4  9  6

 07092    Tavares (Cary), Rache 2  6  5

 08133    Bradley, Michelle 1  7  4

 12667    Martin, Jon 6  8  4

 04523    Hodge, Drew 7  6  3

 08129    Cary, Kendra 2  8  3

 04465    Denny, Mike 7  6  5

 12727    Harron, Bradley 5  5  3

90007 Give It A Shot

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 06235    Maughan, Tina 4  8  4

 03243    Terpstra, Bruce 6  10  4

 06066    Orpen, Mike 2  5  1

 06353    Smith, Jenniffer 3  8  1

 06407    Hanna, Bruce 6  8  5

 04994    Rogge, Anita 4  9  8

 06582    Wilson, Ray 4  7  5

90008 Howie Dewitt

Host: 00099  Tony's Place

SL Number NameMP MW

 07091    Cellucci, Craig 5  10  6

 07162    Dunn, Travis 4  6  4

 06670    Fleck, Jordan 7  9  5

 14702    Meisenheimer, Steve 3  7  3

 06415    Smith, Brandon 4  11  4

 06296    Siragusa - Reath, Sus 2  7  6

 08178    Carswell, Craig 3  4  1

90009 Sidewalk Chalk

Host: 00032  The Real Deal

SL Number NameMP MW

 03953    Hadaway, Sylvia 6  9  4

 04717    Shapka, Sarah 5  8  5

 01691    Schofield, Jeff 4  10  3

 07552    Colehouse, Christophe 4  0  0

 06964    Brazil, Peyton 4  12  10

 06660    Allen, Elizabeth 3  6  2

 04498    Beattie, Anne 5  9  4

 07538    Maggiolo, Lori 3  5  3

90010 Bye

Host: 00000  No Match This Week

SL Number NameMP MW

      0  0
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N = Player has not paid his Membership for current year.

* = Players address is incomplete.  Please submit address update to the League Office.
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